
 
Shiv Chhatrapati Shikshan Sanstha’s 

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur 
(Autonomous) 

Department of Information Technology 
A) A Summary Report of the Activity 

 
1) Title of Programme: Ten Days Training Programme on 

Digital Literacy for Girl Students on the 
Occasion of International Women’s Day 
2023 

2) Name of Organizing Department: Department of Information Technology 

3) Name of the Coordinator(s) / 
Convener(s) / Organizer(s) of the 
Programme: 

 Programme Coordinator: 
 
Prof. Manjusha Shinde 

4)Date(s) of the Programme: 01/03/2023 to 11/03/2023 

5) Venue: 
Gateway Lab (Time Daily : 3 pm To 4 pm) 

6)Target Group: Girl Students of UG and PG 

7) Number of Participants: Female 
 Total 

A separate list with 
signatures be maintained in 
the department/Unit Student 106 106 

8) Name(s) and details of Resource 
Person(s), if any: 

Faculty Members of Department of 
Information Technology, R. S. M. 
Latur(Autonomous) 

9) Total Expenditure for the 
Programme: 

 700/- 

10) Source of Funding: R. S. M. Latur(Autonomous) 



B) Report 
 
 
i. Title  
 
Ten Days Training Programme on Digital Literacy for Girl Students on the Occasion of 

International Women’s Day 2023 

 
ii.  Introduction  
 
 Ten Days Training Programme on Digital Literacy for Girl Students  is an initiative that 

aims to provide basic computer and digital literacy training to the girls currently pursuing 

their education. The programme focuses on bridging the digital divide by imparting the 

essential digital literacy skills to empower the girls. The Department of Information 

Technology and Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) jointly organized Ten Days 

Training Programme on Digital Literacy for Girl Students on the occasion of International 

Women’s Day 2023. 

 
iii. Objectives of the Programme 
 

 To provide basic knowledge of computer system 

 To get acquainted with MS-Office applications like Word, PowerPoint etc. 

 To acquire knowledge of DigiLocker application. 

 To provide training to girl students on digital literacy (handling email, online 

payment etc).  

iv. Details of Participants 
 
106 participants (Female 106) attended the programme 
 
v. Brief Summary of competition 
 
The department has organized Ten Days Training Programme on Digital Literacy for 

Girl Students on the occasion of International Women’s Day 2023 from 1st March 2023 

To 11th March 2023. 

The programme aims to train the girl participants about computer and utilization of 

various digital tools and technologies for performing meaningful operations.  

During training sessions, the topics covered as per the syllabus designed such as    

 



 
 

 

 



C) Geotagged Photographs/Screenshots: 
 

 
Students attending the Training 
Programme on Digital Literacy 

Student Volunteer Miss. Bhavana 
Ramchandani explaining the Basics of 
Computers during the Digital Literacy 

Programme 

Prof. B. S. Gorde and Prof. S. R. Jadhav 
discussing the parts of computers. 

Students attending the practical session 

 

Student participants during the Training Programme on Digital Literacy 

 
 



D) Brochure of the programme 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



E) Syllabus of Training Programme 
 

 
  



F) Schedule of Programme: 
 

 
 
G) Any Other Material:  
 

Google form link of Test : https://forms.gle/y23Q6zeKwq9hSrNx6  



Shiv Chhatrapati Shikshan Sanstha’s 
Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur 

(Autonomous) 
Ten Days Training Programme on Digital Literacy for Girl Students on 

the Occasion of International Women’s Day 2023 
 

List of Participants Registered (01/03/2023 to 11/03/2023) 
 

Sr. No 
Student ID 

number Name of the Participants Class 
Studying 

Year 

1 2101912 Suryawanshi Sai 
vidyabhushan B.Sc. Third Year 

2 2109579 Shinde Nikita balaji B.Com. Second Year 

3 2102148 Lad Priyanka Megharaj B.A . Second Year 

4 2109612 Bandgar priyanka Tukaram B.Com. Second Year 

5 2102196 Pawar Gayatri Suresh B.A . Second Year 

6 2102183 Tarkasesumedha B.A . Second Year 

7 2102184 Sumaiya Shaikh B.Sc. First Year 

8 2109560 Pawale komal madhav B.Com. Second Year 

9 2109613 Kerale Sneharani Dattatray B.Com. Second Year 

10 2101820 Dhole vaishnavi gajendra B.Sc. Second Year 

11 2101763 Shinde Shailja Anand B.Sc. Second Year 

12 2101806 Bhumita Baliram 
Khandekar B.Sc. Second Year 

13 2109550 Bhosale shradha sadanand B.Com. Second Year 

14 2200880 Mashalkar Akanksha Rahul B.Sc. First Year 

15 2101761 Momin aqsa fatema ahemad 
riyazoddin B.Sc. Second Year 

16 2102463 Sontakke sakshi Dattatrya B.Com. Second Year 

17 2101832 Pathan Rukhsar Abdul 
Raheman B.Sc. Second Year 

18 2105242 Mali Dnyaneshwari 
Fulchand M.Sc. Second Year 

19 2206026 Jadhav Komal Ishwar Bio-
Technology First Year 

20 2102540 Yadav Gauri Subhash B.A . Second Year 

21 22044801 Ankulage vaishnavi balaji B.A . Third Year 

22 2200825 Kamble mansi shrimant B.A . First Year 

23 12345678 Sadiya patil B.Sc. First Year 



24 2200888 Tanuja Govind Garad B.A . First Year 

25 22109611 Gosavi mukta subhash B.Com. Second Year 

26 2105248 Ankita Jawade M.Sc. Second Year 

27 2103138 Mane Shital Baliram B.A . Third Year 

28 2245933 Gurav Vaishnavi Suresh B.Com. Second Year 

29 2103079 Shelke Rutu manohar B.A . Third Year 

30 2109653 Kalyani Sharayu Baswaraj B.Com. Second Year 

31 2102405 Sarvade vidya kundlik B.Com. Second Year 

32 2109562 Chavan Gangasagar 
Tukaram B.Com. Second Year 

33 2101796 Shelke Nikita Vyankat B.Sc. Second Year 

34 2109742 Sayyad Fiza Kasim B.Com. Third Year 

35 2207346 Ghodke mohar somnath M.Sc. First Year 

36 2109863 Maniyar Nujhat Khalil B.Com. Third Year 

37 2200155 Gavali Sandhya Rajendra B.A . First Year 

38 2109523 Chapade shreya prakash B.Com. Second Year 

39 2201337 Bhojane Shraddha Pravin B.Com. First Year 

40 2205754 Dande govind Irappa M.Com. First Year 

41 2205490 Tore sujata Sanjay M.Com. First Year 

42 2102585 Mane pallavi uttam B.A . Second Year 

43 2203524 Dorle Rutuja Sudhir B.Sc. First Year 

44 2105105 Saware Sonali Vilas M.Sc. Second Year 

45 2101703 Kawale Harshada Zumber M.Sc. Second Year 

46 2105115 DadiReddy Lakshmi sravani M.Sc. Second Year 

47 2105175 Mane Anjali Balasaheb M.Sc. Second Year 

48 2104966 Suryawanshi Ankita 
Dnyaneshwer M.Sc. Second Year 

49 2105114 Fajge Tejaswini Prakash M.Sc. Second Year 

50 2104997 Shaikh najma nasim M.Sc. Second Year 

51 2105013 Shendge Sandhya Ramesh M.Sc. Second Year 

52 2204412 Vaishnavi Rajendra 
Hanwate M.Sc. First Year 

53 2109520 Akanksha Somnath Bhujbal B.Com. Second Year 



54 2105109 Mote Sakshi laxman M.Sc. Second Year 

55 2105249 Musale Bhagyashri keshav M.Sc. Second Year 

56 2105179 Inamdar Adiba Firdous 
Taskinali M.Sc. Second Year 

57 2205307 Mali Megha Vidyasagar M.Sc. First Year 

58 2104988 Kanse Neha Baban M.Sc. Second Year 

59 2104969 Dudhabhate Shital Balaji M.Sc. Second Year 

60 2105176 Shaikh Anjum Dastgir M.Sc. Second Year 

61 2204039 Gugalgave Mansi Satish M.Com. First Year 

62 2200733 Mane Vishnu Somnath B.A . First Year 

63 2105028 Kale Vaishali Balaji M.Sc. Second Year 

64 2101699 Sandur Swati Madhukar M.Sc. Second Year 

65 2109869 Jadhav Vaishnavi 
Dharmaraj B.Com. Third Year 

66 2205692 Jadhav Chhaya Vishvanath M.Sc. First Year 

67 2102022 Kulkarni Arti Avinash B.A . Second Year 

68 2200888 Fawade Rajkanya Rajkumar B.A . First Year 

69 2200689 Vaishnavi Dayanand 
Kajewad B.Com. First Year 

70 2009872 Magar Maithili Meghraj B.Com. Third Year 

71 2200412 Ankushe susmita khandu B.A . First Year 

72 2105112 Wagalgave Bhagyashri 
Jagannath M.Sc. Second Year 

73 2202903 Priti Jyotiram Khamkar B.Com. First Year 

74 2205880 Kumbhar Priyanka 
Dnyaneshwar M.Com. First Year 

75 2104990 Lahade Kiran Satish M.Sc. Second Year 

76 2206002 Nargunde Aishwarya 
Nagnath M.Sc. First Year 

77 2200821 Priti jagannath Rajmane B.Com. First Year 

78 2200735 Maske sumit dixit B.Com. First Year 

79 2101747 Biradar Akanksha 
Dayanand B.Sc. Second Year 

80 2101759 Shruti Anil Gavkare B.Sc. Second Year 

81 2206934 Mungle Sanyogita Dattatray M.Sc. First Year 

82 2203168 Shaikh Muskan 
Sharaphodin B.Sc. First Year 



83 2203249 Darade Vaishnavi Manohar B.Sc. First Year 

84 2109585 Suryawanshi aishwarya 
maruti B.Com. Second Year 

85 2204374 Jadhav Sarika Navnath M.Sc. First Year 

86 2204615 Thakar Punam Mahadev B.Sc. Third Year 

87 2103101 Rathod sushma vinayak B.A . Third Year 

88 2102447 Deshmukh mrunal rajesh B.Com. Second Year 

89 2105250 Chavre sanchita M.Sc. Second Year 

90 2102370 Tejaswini Pramod 
Doiphode 

B.Com. Second Year 

91 2102387 Vaishnavi Salgante B.Com. Second Year 

92 2200167 Swami omkar Shivling B.A . First Year 

93 2200473 Shaikh Sameer Ismail B.A . First Year 

94 2202746 Khaladkar Namrata 
Ambadas 

B.Sc. First Year 

95 2200365 Pratiksha Tukaram Salunke B.Sc. First Year 

96 2200822 Gitte vaishnavi ramkishan B.Sc. First Year 

97 2105020 Birajdar Priysha Prakash M.Sc. Second Year 

98 2103090 Zunje Asmita Angad B.A . Third Year 

99 2200826 Jadhav Sakshi Ramdas B.A . First Year 

100 2200683 Mane Ashwini Dattatray B.A . First Year 

101 2109790 Mane shraddha dattatray B.Com. Third Year 

102 2103146 Kolhe Sarita B.A . Third Year 

103 2103102 Jadhav priti pratap B.A . Third Year 

104 2104960 Jadhav Prajakta Angad M.Sc. Second Year 

105 2104976 Jadhav priya Balaji M.Sc. Second Year 

106 2105098 Bhosale Shivani Ganpati M.Sc. Second Year 



 
Shiv Chhatrapati Shikshan Sanstha’s 

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur 
(Autonomous) 

Ten Days Training Programme on Digital Literacy for Girl Students on the 
Occasion of International Women’s Day 2023 

 
List of Participants Attended Final Exam with Mark-List  

 
 

Sr. No. Full Name of The Student  Class Year Score 

1 Pathan Rukhsar Abdul 
Raheman B.Sc. Second Year 13 / 15 

2 Jadhav Priya Balaji M.Sc. Second Year 13 / 15 

3 Mane Ashwini Dattatray B.A. First Year 13 / 15 

4 Momin Aqsa Fatema A. 
Riyazoddin  B.Sc. Second Year 13 / 15 

5 Gavali Sandhya Rajendra B.A. First Year 13 / 15 

6 Saware Sonali Vilas M.Sc. Second Year 13 / 15 
7 Kawale Harshada Zumber M.Sc. Second Year 13 / 15 
8 Shaikh Najma Nasim M.Sc. Second Year 13 / 15 

9 Musale Bhagyashri Keshav M.Sc. Second Year 13 / 15 

10 Inamdar Adiba Firdous 
Taskinai M.Sc. Second Year 13 / 15 

11 Mali Megha Vidyasagar M.Sc. First Year 13 / 15 

12 Gugalgave Mansi Satish M.Com. First Year 13 / 15 
13 Mane Vishnu Somnath B.A. First Year 13 / 15 
14 Kale Vaishali Balaji M.Sc. Second Year 13 / 15 

15 Sandur Swati Madhukar M.Sc. Second Year 13 / 15 
16 Jadhav Vaishnavi Dharamraj B.Com. Third Year 13 / 15 
17 Ankushe Susmita Khandu B.A. First Year 12 / 15 

18 Mane Shraddha Dattatray  B.Com. Third Year 12 / 15 
19 Shaikh Anjum Dastgir  M.Sc. Second Year 12 / 15 
20 Yadav Gauri Subhash  B.A. Second Year 12 / 15 

21 Lahade Kiran Satish  M.Sc. Second Year 12 / 15 
22 Mote Sakshi Laxman M.Sc. Second Year 12 / 15 
23 Shaikh Muskan Sharaphodin B.Sc. First Year 12 / 15 

24 Kumbhar Priyanka 
Dnyaneshwar  M.Com. First Year 12 / 15 

25 Sarvade Vidya Kundalik B.Com Second Year 12 / 15 



26 Suryawanshi Sai 
Vidyabhushan B.Sc. Third Year 12 / 15 

27 Chapade Shreya Prakash B.Com Second Year 12 / 15 
28 Bhojane Shraddha Pravin B.COM First Year 12 / 15 
29 Dorle Rutuja Sudhir B.Sc. First Year 12 / 15 

30 Shinde Shailaja Anand B.Sc. Second Year 12 / 15 
31 Mane Anjali Balasaheb M.Sc. Second Year 12 / 15 
32 Kamble Mansi B.A. First Year 12 / 15 

33 Bhosale Shivani Ganpati M.Sc. Second Year 12 / 15 
34 Kanse Neha Baban M.Sc. Second Year 12 / 15 
35 Jadhav Chhya Vishvanath M.Sc. First Year 12 / 15 

36 Shradha Sadanand Bhosale B.COM Second Year 11 / 15 
37 Thakar Punam Mahadev B.Sc. Third Year 11 / 15 
38 Mungle Sanyogita Dattatray M.Sc. First Year 11 / 15 

39 Ghodake Mohar Somnath  M.Sc. First Year 11 / 15 
40 Bandgar Priyanka Tukaram B.COM Second Year 11 / 15 
41 Priti Jyotiram Khamkar  B.COM First Year 11 / 15 

42 Khandekar Bhumita Baliram  B.Sc. Second Year 11 / 15 
43 Saware Sonali Vilas  M.Sc. Second Year 11 / 15 

44 Wagalgave Bhagyashri 
Jagannath  M.Sc. Second Year 11 / 15 

45 Jadhav Sarika Navnath M.Sc. First Year 11 / 15 
46 Rathod Sushma Vinayak B.A. Third Year 11 / 15 
47 Tejaswini Pramod Doiphode B.COM Second Year 11 / 15 

48 Vaishnavi Salgante B.COM Second Year 11 / 15 
49 Tore Sujata Sanjay M.COM First Year 11 / 15 
50 Kerale Megharani Dattatrya B.COM Second Year 11 / 15 

51 Bhosale Shraddha Sadanand B.COM Second Year 11 / 15 
52 Pratiksha Tukaram Salunke B.Sc. First Year 11 / 15 
53 Mashalkar Akanksha Rahul B.Sc. First Year 11 / 15 

54 Dadureddy  Lakshmi  Srvani M.Sc. Second Year 11 / 15 
55 Gitte Vaishnavi Ramkishan B.Sc. First Year 11 / 15 
56 Sontakke Sakshi Dattatrya B.COM Second Year 11 / 15 

57 Zunje Asmita Angad B.A. Third Year 11 / 15 
58 Mali Dyaneshwari Fulchand M.Sc. Second Year 11 / 15 
59 Jadhav Komal Ishwar B.Sc. First Year 11 / 15 



60 Kolhe Sarita B.A. Third Year 11 / 15 

61 Ankulaje Vaishnavi B.A. Third Year 11 / 15 
62 Jadhav Prajakta Angad M.Sc. Second Year 11 / 15 
63 Bhujbal Akansha Somnath B.COM Second Year 11 / 15 

64 Sadiya Patil B.Sc. First Year 11 / 15 
65 Gosavi Mukta Subhash B.COM Second Year 11 / 15 
66 Jawade Ankita M.Sc. Second Year 11 / 15 

67 Mane Shital Baliram B.A. Third Year 11 / 15 
68 Gaurav Vaishnavi Suresh B.COM Second Year 11 / 15 
69 Shelke Rutu B.A. Third Year 11 / 15 

70 Sayyad Fiza Kasim B.COM Third Year 11 / 15 
71 Asif Najir Shaikh B.COM Third Year 10 / 15 
72 Deshmukh Mrunal Rajesh  B.COM Second Year 10 / 15 

73 Maniyar Nujhat Khalil  B.COM Third Year 10 / 15 
74 Dudhabhate Shital Balaji  M.Sc. Second Year 10 / 15 
75 Shinde Nikita Balaji B.COM Second Year 10 / 15 

76 Dande Govind  Irappa M.COM First Year 10 / 15 
77 Shaikh Summaya B.Sc. First Year 10 / 15 
78 Pawale Komal Madhav B.COM Second Year 10 / 15 

79 Swami Omkar Shivling B.A. First Year 10 / 15 
80 Mane Pallavi Uttam B.A. Second Year 10 / 15 
81 Dhole Vaishnavi Gajendra B.Sc. Second Year 10 / 15 

82 Shaikh Sameer Ismail B.A. First Year 10 / 15 
83 Jadhav Sakshi Ramdas B.A. First Year 10 / 15 
84 Shendge Sandhya Ramesh M.Sc. Second Year 10 / 15 

85 Hanwate Vaishnavi Rajendra M.Sc. First Year 10 / 15 
86 Baswaraj Kalyani Sharayu B.COM Second Year 10 / 15 
87 Sarvade Vidya Kundalik B.COM Second Year 10 / 15 

88 Birajdar Priysha Prakash M.Sc. Second Year 9 / 15 
89 Lad Priyanka Meghraj B.A. Second Year 9 / 15 
90 Tarkase Sumedha B.A. Second Year 9 / 15 

91 Khaladkar Namrata Ambadas B.Sc. First Year 9 / 15 
92 Shelke Nikita Vyankat B.Sc. Second Year 9 / 15 
93 Fajge Tejaswini Prakash  M.Sc. Second Year 8 / 15 

  



 


